
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)

43Batch No : 23/04/2024 06/06/2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

ASHISH KUMAR SARKAR

ABDUL MALEK

MD. SAJEDUL ISLAM

A K M HARUNOR RASHID

DR. MOST NASRIN AKHTER

SHUKLAL BISWAS

MOHAMMAD ATIQUR RAHMAN

MD. ABDUL KARIM

MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN

MD. MASUD ISLAM

ABU MD. FASHIUR

DR. MD KAMRUL HASAN

MD. ABU SAYED

DR. MOHAMMAD ARIFUR RAHMAN

MD. DURUL HODA

DR. ROWNAK JAHAN

MD. HUMAYUN KOBIR SHEIKH

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

515

495

507

486

518

505

495

508

508

519

496

527

516

509

510

520

510

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.83

 82.50

 84.50

 81.00

 86.33

 84.16

 82.50

 84.66

 84.66

 86.50

 82.66

 87.83

 86.00

 84.83

 85.00

 86.66

 85.00

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DINAJPUR

FARIDPUR

JASHORE

HABIGANJ

SATKHIRA

GOPALGANJ

MYMENSINGH

BOGURA

JHENAIDAH

JHENAIDAH

RAJHSHI

JHENAIDAH

BOGURA

NOAKHALI

CHAPAINAWABGAN
J

NARAYANGANJ

MUNSHIGANJ

ADDRESS MERIT

11

24

19

25

8

20

24

18

18

7

23

2

10

17

16

6

16

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BOTANY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHILOSOPHY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ARABIC & ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND

DESIGNATION  

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. RANJENDRA COLLEGE

JASHORE GOVT. CITY COLLEGE

BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE

SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE

ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE

GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI COLLEGE

GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE

GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE

CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED
COLLEGE

NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TOALRAM COLLEGE

GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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43Batch No : 23/04/2024 06/06/2024

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

ID NO

MD. ABBAS ALI

MAHFUJA BEGUM

DR. SNIGDHA SHARMEEN

ASHRAF HOSSAIN

MD. ISMAIL HOSSAIN

KHANDOKER ZAHIDUL HOQUE

MAHMUDA KHATUN

K. M. SHADIKUL ALAM

MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD

MAJOR MOHAMMAD TANVIR HASAN
CHOWDHURY, AEC

MD. SHAHADAT HOSSAIN MONDOL

MAJOR MD. MOHIDUR RAHMAN, PSC,
AEC

MOHAMMAD BEDARUL ALAM

M. ABUL KASHEM AZAD

ABUL KASHEM MOHAMMAD
ZAHURUL HOQUE

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

514

510

524

516

516

517

517

501

512

533

517

522

513

513

524

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.66

 85.00

 87.33

 86.00

 86.00

 86.16

 86.16

 83.50

 85.33

 88.83

 86.16

 87.00

 85.50

 85.50

 87.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

JAMALPUR

MUNSHIGANJ

RAJSHAHI

MUNSHIGANJ

FARIDPUR

FENI

JHALOKATHI

RAJBARI

NARSINGDI

TANGAIL

RANGPUR

LALMONIRHAT

CHANDPUR

SUNAMGANJ

DHAKA

ADDRESS MERIT

12

16

3

10

10

9

9

22

14

1

9

4

13

13

3

,

CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC HISTORY AND
CULTURE

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
BANGLA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
POLITICAL SCIENCE

PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ACCOUNTING

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE

RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE

SREE NAGAR GOVT. COLLEGE

SADARPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

SONAGAZI GOVT. COLLEGE

JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE

RAJBARI GOVT. ADARSHA MOHILA COLLEGE

NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE

BANGABANDHU CANTONMENT PUBLIC
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE

RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

CANTT. PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE

CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MD. ALI AZGAR FAKIR

MD. HARUN-OR-RASHID

MD. NASIR UDDIN

MD. NASIR UDDIN

REAZ AHMED

DR. MOHAMMAD RAHIM UDDIN

JASMIN AKTER

MD. GOLAM AZAM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

514

518

504

521

511

517

508

507

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 85.66

 86.33

 84.00

 86.83

 85.16

 86.16

 84.66

 84.50

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

CHANDPUR

PATUAKHALI

JOYPURHAT

DHAKA

CHATTOGRAM

SYLHET

DHAKA

JOYPURHAT

ADDRESS MERIT

12

8

21

5

15

9

18

19

,

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MATHEMATICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ENGLISH

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
PHYSICS

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ZOOLOGY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
ISLAMIC STUDIES

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
CHEMISTRY

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,
MANAGEMENT

DESIGNATION  

CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE

JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

DHAKA COLLEGE

PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE

JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


