# Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No: 43, Duration: 23/04/2024 \_ 06/06/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	ASHISH KUMAR SARKAR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	DINAJPUR	515	85.83	A	11
2	ABDUL MALEK	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. RANJENDRA COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	495	82.50	A	24
3	MD. SAJEDUL ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	JASHORE GOVT. CITY COLLEGE	JASHORE	507	84.50	A	19
4	A K M HARUNOR RASHID	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	BRINDABAN GOVT. COLLEGE	HABIGANJ	486	81.00	A	25
5	DR. MOST NASRIN AKHTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE	SATKHIRA	518	86.33	A	8
6	SHUKLAL BISWAS	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE	GOPALGANJ	505	84.16	A	20
7	MOHAMMAD ATIQUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BOTANY	ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE	MYMENSINGH	495	82.50	A	24
8	MD. ABDUL KARIM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE	BOGURA	508	84.66	A	18
9	MD. AZIZUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE	JHENAIDAH	508	84.66	A	18
10	MD. MASUD ISLAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE	JHENAIDAH	519	86.50	A	7
11	ABU MD. FASHIUR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	RAJSHAHI COLLEGE	RAJHSHI	496	82.66	A	23
12	DR. MD KAMRUL HASAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. KESHOB CHANDRA COLLEGE	JHENAIDAH	527	87.83	A	2
13	MD. ABU SAYED	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	GOVT. SHAH SULTAN COLLEGE	BOGURA	516	86.00	A	10
14	DR. MOHAMMAD ARIFUR RAHMAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ARABIC & ISLAMIC STUDIES	CHOUMUHANI GOVT. SALEH AHMED COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	509	84.83	A	17
15	MD. DURUL HODA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	NAWABGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	CHAPAINAWABGAN J	N 510	85.00	A	16
16	DR. ROWNAK JAHAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. TOALRAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	520	86.66	A	6
17	MD. HUMAYUN KOBIR SHEIKH	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND	GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	510	85.00	A	16

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

#### National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No: 43, Duration: 23/04/2024 \_ 06/06/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
		CULTURE			•			
18	MD. ABBAS ALI	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	514	85.66	A	12
19	MAHFUJA BEGUM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	GOVT. HARAGANGA COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	510	85.00	A	16
20	DR. SNIGDHA SHARMEEN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	RAJSHAHI GOVT. WOMENS COLLEGE	RAJSHAHI	524	87.33	A	3
21	ASHRAF HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SREE NAGAR GOVT. COLLEGE	MUNSHIGANJ	516	86.00	A	10
22	MD. ISMAIL HOSSAIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	SADARPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	FARIDPUR	516	86.00	A	10
23	KHANDOKER ZAHIDUL HOQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, BANGLA	SONAGAZI GOVT. COLLEGE	FENI	517	86.16	A	9
24	MAHMUDA KHATUN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	JHALOKATHI GOVT. COLLEGE	JHALOKATHI	517	86.16	A	9
25	K. M. SHADIKUL ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	RAJBARI GOVT. ADARSHA MOHILA COLLEGE	RAJBARI	501	83.50	A	22
26	MD. ABUL KALAM AZAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	NARSINGDI GOVT. COLLEGE	NARSINGDI	512	85.33	A	14
27	MAJOR MOHAMMAD TANVIR HASAN CHOWDHURY, AEC	PRINCIPAL, CHEMISTRY	BANGABANDHU CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE	TANGAIL	533	88.83	A	1
28	MD. SHAHADAT HOSSAIN MONDOL	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	RANGPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	RANGPUR	517	86.16	A	9
29	MAJOR MD. MOHIDUR RAHMAN, PSC, AEC	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	CANTT. PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE	LALMONIRHAT	522	87.00	A	4
30	MOHAMMAD BEDARUL ALAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	513	85.50	A	13
31	M. ABUL KASHEM AZAD	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	SUNAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	SUNAMGANJ	513	85.50	A	13
32	ABUL KASHEM MOHAMMAD ZAHURUL HOQUE	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	524	87.33	A	3

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

#### National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

# **ID-wise Participant List**

## **Advanced Course on Education and Management (ACEM)**

Batch No: 43, Duration: 23/04/2024 \_ 06/06/2024

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
33	MD. ALI AZGAR FAKIR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	CHANDPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	CHANDPUR	514	85.66	A	12
34	MD. HARUN-OR-RASHID	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	PATUAKHALI GOVT. COLLEGE	PATUAKHALI	518	86.33	A	8
35	MD. NASIR UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ENGLISH	JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	504	84.00	A	21
36	MD. NASIR UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	DHAKA COLLEGE	DHAKA	521	86.83	A	5
37	REAZ AHMED	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	PATIYA GOVT. COLLEGE	CHATTOGRAM	511	85.16	A	15
38	DR. MOHAMMAD RAHIM UDDIN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	GOVT. TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE	SYLHET	517	86.16	A	9
39	JASMIN AKTER	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE	DHAKA	508	84.66	A	18
40	MD. GOLAM AZAM	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	JOYPURHAT GOVT. COLLEGE	JOYPURHAT	507	84.50	A	19

Total: 40